centralized resource for all human resources, staff development and organizational excellence needs. 
The cost associated with this range from $95.00 for technical assistance up to $300.00/HR for 
professional services. 

B. Approve the Supplemental Budget Transfer in the amount of ninety-two thousand, four hundred 
dollars ($92,400) from fund 0026-0026030-3000 (LATCF Restricted (UNDSGN-B)) to 0026-8002658-
58000 (LATCF Transfer-Out); general fund impact re-imbursement; reviewed and approved by 
Auditor Controller.  Four/Fifths roll call Vote. 

Motion: Approve the Supplemental Budget Transfer in the amount of ninety-two thousand, four 
hundred dollars ($92,400) from fund 0026-0026030-3000 (LATCF Restricted (UNDSGN-B)) to 0026-
8002658-58000 (LATCF Transfer-Out); general fund impact re-imbursement; reviewed and approved 
by Auditor Controller.  Four/Fifths roll call Vote., Action: Approve, Moved by Supervisor - District 1